The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 is a disability law passed by the Parliament 

of India to fulfill its obligations under the United Nations Convention on the Rights of Person 

with Disabilities, ratified by India in 2007.This act covers Twenty one (21) disabilities, 

seventeen (17) chapters and one hundred two (102) sections.  

21 Disabilities ~ 

1) Locomotor disability 

2) Leprosy cured person 

3) Cerebral palsy 

4) Dwarfism 

5) Muscular Dystrophy 

6) Acid attack victims 

7) Blindness 

8) Low vision 

9) Hearing impairment 

10) Speech and language disability